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DLR PROJEKTTRÄGER

Contacts
Chair of the 
Executive Board

Klaus Uckel

Managing Director  
European and international 
Cooperation

Dr Andre Schlochtermeier

Managing Director 
Health

Dr Jens-Jörg Schnorr

Managing Director 
Education, Gender

Dr Astrid Fischer

Managing Director  
Society, Innovation, 
Technology

Martin Wegner

Managing Director Environ-
ment and Sustainability

N.N. 

Administrative  
Management

Dr Jörn Sonnenburg

Staff positions

Management System
Ricardo Schulz
0228 3821-2169
ricardo.schulz@dlr.de

Corporate Communications
Dr Anne Rother
0228 3821-1313
anne.rother@dlr.de

Assistance to the Management

Kerstin Behr
0228 3821-1101
kerstin.behr@dlr.de

Ulrike Kirsten
0228 3821-1451
ulrike.kirsten@dlr.de
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Science Communication
Dr Franka Ostertag 
030 67055-786
franka.ostertag@dlr.de

Public Relations
Kathrin Stratmann
0228 3821-2002
kathrin.stratmann@dlr.de

Analysis, Studies and Evaluations
Dr Julia Riedel-Galeczka
0228 3821-1984
juliasarah.galeczka@dlr.de

Policy Issues – Smart Cities
Dr Olaf Heilmayer*
0228 3821-1443
olaf.heilmayer@dlr.de

International Strategies 
and Instruments
Dr Simone Weske
0228 3821-1822
simone.weske@dlr.de

Third Countries and International 
Organisations
Dr Olaf Heilmayer
0228 3821-1443
olaf.heilmayer@dlr.de

European Research Policy 
Cooperation
Dr Claudia Ritter
0228 3821-1687
claudia.ritter@dlr.de

European Research 
Programmes
Dr Wilfried Diekmann
0228 3821-1657
wilfried.diekmann@dlr.de

Mobility of Researchers and 
European Higher Education Area
Dr Stefan Gerd Wagener
0228 3821-1825
stefan.wagener@dlr.de

International Close-to-Market 
Research and Innovation
Horst Jürgen Krämer
0228 3821-1125
horst.kraemer@dlr.de

Funding of Innovative SME
Stefanie Bartels-Schmies  
0228 3821-1356
stefanie.bartels@dlr.de

European Countries: Bilateral and
Regional Cooperation
Dr Birgit Ditgens
0228 3821-1418
birgit.ditgens@dlr.de

North, Central and South America
Dr Stephanie Splett-Rudolph
0228 3821-1430
stephanie.splett@dlr.de

(non EU) Eastern Europe, 
South Caucasus, Central Asia
Dr Hendrik Meurs*
0228 3821-1944
hendrik.meurs@dlr.de

Africa, Middle East, Turkey
Dr Hildegard Lingnau
0228 3821-1250
hildegard.lingnau@dlr.de

Asia, Oceania
Dr Gerold Heinrichs
0228 3821-1402
gerold.heinrichs@dlr.de

Processes, Procedures
Dr Dietmar Wuppermann 
0228 3821-1841
dietmar.wuppermann@dlr.de

European and international Cooperation
eiz@dlr.de

Managing Director: Dr Andre Schlochtermeier
andre.schlochtermeier@dlr.de

Centres of Expertise
ks@dlr.de

Chair of the Executive Board: Klaus Uckel

*assigned with the task 
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Strategy and Ethics
PD Dr Anne Lücke
0228 3821-1198
anne.luecke@dlr.de

Epidemiology, 
Health Services Research
Dr Günter Wrobel
0228 3821-1779
guenter.wrobel@dlr.de

Healthcare System
Dr Birgit Löer
0228 3821-3000
birgit.loeer@dlr.de

Innovations for 
Disease Control
Dr Richard Mitreiter
0228 3821-1177
richard.mitreiter@dlr.de

Clinical Research and 
Digital Health
Dr Rainer Girgenrath
0228 3821-1200
rainer.girgenrath@dlr.de

Medical Genome Research, 
Systems Medicine
Dr Bettina Peters
0228 3821-1222
bettina.peters@dlr.de

National Contact Point 
Health
Dr Sabine Steiner-Lange
0228 3281-1690
sabine.steiner-lange@dlr.de

Funding Management Health
Anja Chamberlain
0228 3821-1238
anja.chamberlain@dlr.de

Health Communication 
Ursula Porwol
0228 3821-1289
ursula.porwol@dlr.de

International 
Health Research 
Dr Ulrike Bußhoff
0228 3821-1266
ulrike.busshoff@dlr.de

Health 
ge@dlr.de

Managing Director: Dr Jens-Jörg Schnorr
jens-joerg.schnorr@dlr.de

Strategies for Key Enabling 
Technologies
Dr Mohsine Chefki
0228 3821-2246
mohsine.chefki@dlr.de

Innovation Strategies and Transfer 
Dr Thorsten Eggers
0228 3821-1130
thorsten.eggers@dlr.de

Innovations in SME 
Judith Hellhake
0228 3821-2452
judith.hellhake@dlr.de

Digital Transformation SME
Dr Sven Nußbaum 
0228 3821-2390
sven.nussbaum@dlr.de

Digital Strategies and Development
Dr Jasmin Franz
030 67055-794
jasmin.franz@dlr.de

Digital Technologies
Dr Christian Schmidt
0228 3821-1962
c.schmidt@dlr.de

AI-Applications in Business
Dr Patrick Lay
0228 3821-1951
patrick.lay@dlr.de

Data Sciences
PD Dr Uwe Heitmann
030 67055-733
uwe.heitmann@dlr.de

Software-intensive Systems
Dr Holger Stegemann
030 67055-749
holger.stegemann@dlr.de

Video Games/Creative Industries 
Dr Matteo Riatti
030 67055-8114
matteo.riatti@dlr.de

Electric Mobility and new 
power units
Peter Wüstnienhaus
0228 3821-1715
peter.wuestnienhaus@dlr.de

Humanities and Cultural Heritage 
Dr Kerstin Lutteropp
0228 3821-1642
kerstin.lutteropp@dlr.de

Future Societies
Dr Cedric Janowicz
0228 3821-1769
cedric.janowicz@dlr.de

Society, Innovation, Technology  
git@dlr.de

Managing Director: Martin Wegner
martin.wegner@dlr.de
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Cultural and Civic Education
Dr Désirée Kleiner-Liebau 
0228 3821-1616
desiree.kleiner-liebau@dlr.de

Education in regions
Dr Petra Böttcher
0228 3821-1340
petra.boettcher@dlr.de

Equal Opportunities, Gender
Studies, Diversity
Katrin Nikoleyczik 
0228 3821-1815
katrin.nikoleyczik@dlr.de

Development of Quality in School 
and Higher Education
Dr Katharina Schlag
0228 3821-1784
katharina.schlag@dlr.de

Higher Education Structures
Dr Alexander Höse
0228 3821-1938
alexander.hoese@dlr.de

Empirical Educational Research
Dr Stephanie Schaerer
0228 3821-1117
stephanie.schaerer@dlr.de

Digitalisation in Education
Dr Caroline Surmann
0228 3821-1764
caroline.surmann@dlr.de

Skill development, Participation  
and Professional Training
Mandy Böttger
0228 3821-1624
mandy.boettger@dlr.de

Methodology and Consultancy
in Education
Verena Schumacher
0228 3821-1627
verena.schumacher@dlr.de

Federal Infrastructures for 
Education and Research
Dr Cornelia Jers
0228 3821-1626
cornelia.jers@dlr.de

International Cooperation in 
Vocational Education and Training
Hannes Barske
0228 3821-1819
hannes.barske@dlr.de

Education, Gender 
bg@dlr.de

Managing Director: Dr Astrid Fischer  
astrid.fischer@dlr.de

Environment and Sustainability  
un@dlr.de

Managing Director: N.N.

Social-Ecological Research
Thomas Schulz
0228 3821-1584
thomas.schulz@dlr.de

Climate, Policy, International
Gregor Laumann
0228 3821-1523
gregor.laumann@dlr.de

Climate Research, Climate 
Impact and Adaptation
Silke Kröll
0228 3821-1598
silke.kroell@dlr.de

Environmental and Climate  
Technology
Dr Oliver Scherr 
0228 3821-1575  
oliver.scherr@dlr.de

Sustainable Land Use
Dr Jens Liebe
0228 3821-2731
jens.liebe@dlr.de

Life, Nature, Diversity
Dr Jörg Petermann
0228 3821-1974
joerg.petermann@dlr.de

Natural Climate Protection and 
Biodiversity
Dr Dirk Schories
0228 3821-1301
dirk.schories@dlr.de

German Red-List-Centre
Dr Steffen Caspari
0228 3821-1531
steffen.caspari@dlr.de



5

DLR PROJEKTTRÄGER

Human Resources
Alexandra Ernst
0228 3821-1603
alexandra.ernst@dlr.de

Legal Support
Dr Hans-Joachim Letzel
0228 3821-2302
hans-joachim.letzel@dlr.de

Contract Management 
and Controlling
Stefan Knüppelholz
0228 3821-2444
stefan.knueppelholz@dlr.de

Infrastructure and
Information Service
Mike Heinrich
0228 3821-2250
mike.heinrich@dlr.de

ICT-Projects and Services
Markus Eisenhauer
0228 3821-2291 
markus.eisenhauer@dlr.de

ICT-Software Development  
Moritz Weeger
030 67055-720
moritz.weeger@dlr.de

Central Funding Management/
Quality Assurance
Sandra Metz
0228 3821-1907
sandra.metz@dlr.de

Service Department 
ks@dlr.de

Administrative Management: Dr Jörn Sonnenburg


